

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
[CC 17069/2008]

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2007 in ITA No.786/2006
of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.EBRAHIM

Respondent(s)

[With I.A.No.1 - appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and office report]

Date: 06/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG

Mr. H. Raghavendra Rao,Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

We were not inclined to issue notice on merit of the matter,
but as it is stated by the learned Additional Solicitor General that
another Bench of this Court has issued notice in similar matter, being
SLP(C) Nos. 17112-30/2008, issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 17112-30/2008.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER