

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIIA

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1690/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2007 in TA No.786/2006 of
the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.EBRAHIM

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra,ASG
Mr. Naresh Kaushik,Adv.
Ms. Sunit Rani Singh,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Despite service of notice, nobody appears on behalf of
the respondent.

Leave granted.

Hearing is expedited.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER